TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the name of assignee previously recorded on Reel 002199 Frame 0143. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Trademark Assignment.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ENVIRO PURE CONCEPTS INCORPORATED		11/09/2010	CORPORATION: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HASA, INC.	
Street Address:	23119 DRAYTON STREET	
City:	SAUGUS	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91350	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2099061	GRANULATOR
Registration Number:	2217823	TABULATOR
Registration Number:	1616596	THE LIQUIDATOR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (626)577-8800

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

 Phone:
 6267959900

 Email:
 pto@cph.com

Correspondent Name: CHRISTIE, PARKER & HALE, LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 7068

Address Line 4: PASADENA, CALIFORNIA 91109-7068

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 65892/H214

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004422 FRAME: 0994

0 2099061

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David A. Plumley
Signature:	/David A. Plumley/
Date:	11/30/2010
Total Attachments: 5 source=Hasah214#page1.tif source=Hasah214#page2.tif source=Hasah214#page3.tif source=Hasah214#page4.tif source=Hasah214#page5.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004422 FRAME: 0995 FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

01 FC:481

ADDRESS.

12-26-2000



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **TRADEMARK**

(10)

Formerly Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Associa Other X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Texas Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Saugus California State/Country If tocument to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving parties attached Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association Other Other	
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). Submission Type X New Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	10)
Submission Type X New Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Other Conveying Party Name Enviro Pure Concepts Incorporated Other Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Address (line 1) DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 2) Address (line 2) Address (line 2) Address (line 2) A Ssociation Association Other X Corporation Association Conveying Party Conveying Party Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Month Day Year Execution Da Month Day Year Conveying Party Limited Partnership X Corporation Associa DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 2) Address (line 2) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Association Saugus California State/Country If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving parties attached representative should be attached counter to the receiving parties attached assignment and the receiving parties attached be attached (Designation must be a separate representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate representative should be attached the control of th	-1
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Security Agreement Nunc. Pro Tunc Assignment Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Change of Name Change of Name Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Day Name Enviro Pure Concepts Incorporated Other	s).
Document ID # Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Change of Name Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Other Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Name Enviro Pure Concepts Incorporated Formerly Associa Other Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Associa Other X Citizenship/State of Incorporated DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 2) Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is a salignment and the receiving partie of a salignment and the receiving partie of more salignment from Assignment from	فللمنظولة المسلم المناولين المسيور
Name Enviro Pure Concepts Incorporated Formerly	•
Formerly Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Associa Other X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Texas Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Saugus California 91350 City State/Country If focument to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving parties attached If tocument to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving parties attached Other Other Other	
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Associa Other X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Texas Receiving Party	. 00
Other X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name HASA Incorporated DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 23119 Drayton Street Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Saugus California State/Country If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving parties attached Individual General Partnership X Corporation Association Other	•
Receiving Party Name HASA Incorporated DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 23119 Drayton Street Address (line 2) California 91350 Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership assignment and the receiving parties attached If document from Assignment.)	Julation
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name HASA Incorporated	
Name HASA Incorporated DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 23119 Drayton Street Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Saugus California 91350 Zip Code Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving part not domiciled in the United States, appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)	
Composed of Address (line 1) 23119 Drayton Street Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Saugus California 91350 City State/Country If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving part not domiciled in the United States, appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)	
Composed of Address (line 1) 23119 Drayton Street Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Saugus California 91350 City State/Country If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving part not domiciled in the United States, appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)	
Address (line 1)	
Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Saugus California State/Country Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Tip Code If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving part not domiciled in the United States, appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)	
Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Saugus California State/Country Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving part not domiciled in the United States, appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)	
Address (line 3) Saugus City State/Country Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party not domiciled in the United States, appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)	
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association Other City State/Country Limited Partnership Limited Partnership If thocument to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party not domiciled in the United States, appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)	
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association Other General Partnership Limited Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving part not domiciled in the United States, appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)	
document from Assignment.)	an party is tates, an
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization California	
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 22/2000 GT0H11 00000199 2099061	

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS

FORM PTO-10 Expires 06/30/99	518B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK	
омв 0651-0027 Domestic Re	presentative Name	and Address Ente	r for the first Rece	eiving Party only.
Name [
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Address (line 3)		410.100		
Address (line 4)				
Correspond	ent Name and Addre	SS Area Code and Telepl	none Number 214	740 8549
Name [Martin Korn			·
Address (line 1)	Locke Liddell & Sa	app LLP		
Address (line 2)	2200 Ross Avenue			
Address (line 3)	Suite 2200			•
Address (line 4)		01-6776		
Pages	Enter the total number including any attachme	of pages of the attached	i conveyance docu	ument # 2
Enter either the	Application Number of Trademark Application Number of Trademar	er <u>or</u> the Registration Number nber(s)	(DO NOT ENTER BOTH	Mark if additional numbers attached in numbers for the same property). ation Number(s)
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1				
Fee Amour	nt Fee Amo	unt for Properties Liste	d (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00
Denosit /		if additional fees can be charged Deposit Account Num	ber:	# 12-1781 Yes X No
Clair	and Cignotura	Authorization to char	ge auditional lees:	162
To t	and Signature the best of my knowledge a ched copy is a true copy o icated herein.	and belief, the foregoing in f the original document. C	formation is true and charges to deposit ac	d correct and any ecount are authorized, as
Martin	Korn	_ planti	Kon	Nachs 29, 2000
	e of Person Signing	Sign	ature	Date Signed

TRADEMARK REEL: 004422 FRAME: 0997

CORRECTIVE TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ENVIRO PURE CONCEPTS INCORPORATED, a Texas corporation, having a place of business at P.O. Box 2554, Lindale, TX 75771 ("ASSIGNOR" herein) previously executed Trademark Assignments on April 11, 2000, intending to transfer the trademark registrations identified below to HASA, INC., a California Corporation, having a place of business at 23119 Drayton Street, Saugus, CA 91350 ("ASSIGNEE" herein), but erroneously identified ASSIGNEE as "Hasa Incorporated".

WHEREAS, in an effort to clear any confusion over the ownership in such registrations, ASSIGNOR executes this "Corrective Trademark Assignment".

WHEREAS, pursuant to those assignments dated April 11, 2000, ASSIGNOR confirms that it has assigned to ASSIGNEE all rights in the following trademark registrations:

<u>Mark</u>	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Docket No.
GRANULATOR TABULATOR	2,099,061 2,217,823	September 23, 1997 January 12, 1999	65893/H214 65892/H214
THE LIQUIDATOR	1,616,596	October 9, 1990	54059/H214

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby confirm that it has assigned to ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest in and to the said marks and the registrations, and all rights and privileges pertaining to the marks, together with that part of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the marks.

ASSIGNOR further agrees that it shall render all reasonable assistance to ASSIGNEE, and will, from time-to-time, execute all instruments and documents necessary to maintain, preserve or protect said marks and said registrations, and to perfect the record title of ASSIGNEE in and to said marks and said registrations.

ENVIRO PURE CONCEPTS INCORPORATED

Date 11-9-10

David W. Booker

President

DAP/jhg

JHG PAS924039.1-*-10/26/10 9:48 AM

RECORDED: 11/30/2010

1/9/10 TRADEWARK
REEL: 004422 FRAME: 0